NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in compliance with and 
pursuant to the terms hereof and the provisions of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Parties 
hereby agree as follows:  

1 . COUNTY S CONTRIBUTION.

A. Contribution of TRCC Funds.  The County agrees to reimburse up to one million
six hundred eighteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,618,250.00) in 2019 and up to two 
million eighteen thousand two hundred and fify dollars ($2,018,250.00) in 2020 to the City from
its TRCC Funds for a total of three million six hundred thirty-six and five hundred dollars
($3,636,500.00) all on the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement.